

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 130 GRM  
 Number of Servings per 84

**Amount Per Serving**

Calories: 180      Calories from Fat: 100

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b>	11 g	14%
Saturated Fat	7 g	35%
Trans Fat	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	30 mg	10%
<b>Sodium</b>	490 mg	21%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	17 g	6%
Dietary Fiber	2 g	6%
Sugars	1 g	
<b>Protein</b>	3 g	

<b>Vitamin A</b>	Per Srv 4%	<b>Vitamin C</b>	Per Srv 0%
<b>Calcium</b>	4%	<b>Iron</b>	2%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4	Protei	4
-----	---	--------------	---	--------	---

**Product Specifications:**

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
20169-15770-00	703931	10020169157701	4 X 1 X 6 LBR	4/6 Lb

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
SIMPLY POTATOES®	MICHAEL FOODS INC.	Potatoes

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
25.22 LBR	24 LBR	USA	Yes	

**Shipping Information**

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
12.875 INH	9.438 INH	8.312 INH	0.58 FTQ	15x6	50 Days	33 FAH / 40 FAH

**Ingredients :**

POTATOES, SKIM MILK, BUTTER, WHOLE MILK, NATURAL SOUR CREAM FLAVOR, SALT, DISODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN COLOR), POTASSIUM SORBATE (ADDED TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS), SPICE

**Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info**

Eggs - N	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - N	Wheat - N	TreeNuts - N
Fish - N	Crustacean - N	

**Handling Suggestions :**

Trucks carrying this product will be loaded and transported in a sanitary manner following all requirements stated in this specification. Product will be transported and stored refrigerated at temperatures between 33°F to 40°F.

**Benefits :**

- Made from real, fresh Russet potatoes and quality ingredients, including: milk, butter, sour cream, salt and black pepper. - Never frozen. - Full flavor, no need for additional ingredients. - Arrive prepared, refrigerated and ready-to-heat in your culinary application. - Saves time and labor of preparing mashed potatoes from scratch, so you're always ready, plus improved yields. - Naturally Gluten-Free. - Sulfite-Free. - Kosher. - 0g Trans Fat per Serving. - For easy prep: Microwave, Steam, Oven, or even Boil-In-Bag. - 50 Day Shelf Life (from Date of Manufacture). - Consistent Quality in Taste, Appearance and Performance.

**Serving Suggestions :**

Use anywhere or for anything where mashed potatoes are needed. Serve with gravy for traditional offering, or create a signature mashed dish by adding on-trend ingredients. Great complementing side dish to any protein, or as an ingredient in an entree.

**Prep & Cooking Suggestions :**

Place 1-2 product packages in a kettle with warm water. Cover kettle and bring water to a boil. Reduce heat to medium (low boil) and heat for 20-30 minutes until product reaches a minimum temperature of 160°F. Do not over load the kettle as hot water will splatter.

**More Information :**

TELEPHONE: 866-533-7783